TAXES

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 2018

GENERAL FUND
YEAR TO DATE

Property Tax

Johnson Co. Sales Tax
Railroad and Utility Tax
Intangible Tax

Class 3 Sur Tax

Franchise Tax - Electric
Franchise Tax - MGE
Franchise Tax - Telephone
Franchise Tax - Cable
Cigarette Tax

General Sales Tax

Motor Vehicle Sales Tax
Gasoline Tax
Transpertation Sales Tax
Local Use Tax

1/2 Cent Capital Improvement Tax
TOTAL :

LICENSES AND PERMITS

Dog Licenses

Merchant Licenses/Liquor License/Peddier License
Building Permits

Special Use Permits

Sign Permits

Rezoning Applications

TOTAL:

FINES AND FORFEITURES

Court Fines

Court Cost

Education Fund Fines
CVC Fund Fines
P.0.8.T. Training Fund
Abuse Center Fund
Sheriff Retire Fund
TOTAL:

INTEREST INCOME

TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME

TRANSFERS

Misc. (NSF Checks, Reimb, Etc.), Reporis/
Copies, Yard Sales, Dog Impound, CC Fee
Trash Service

General Obligation Bond

TOTAL:

Transfers from Water & Sewer

$161,391.38
$142,120.91
$16,488.02
$0.00
$4,632.01
$125,995.33
$37,579.66
$40,369.04
$15,624.41
$3.,477.94
$190,196.76
$36,684.79
$66,726.64
$84,099.60
$79,583.76
101889,25

$963.35
$5,134.03
$13,676.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,607.50
$3,216.00
$536.00
$1,910.84
$268.00
$536.00
$804.00

$60,710.24
$114,216.00

1,004,870.25

19,774.28

35,878.34

300.70

174,926.24

60,000.00




TOTAL REVENUES

WATER AND SEWER FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2018

UTHLITY SERVICE REVENUES
Water Revenues
Water Deposits
Sewerage Charges
Primacy Fees
Waterfill
Water Reconnect Fees
Delinquent Penalties
Meter Installation/Sewer Tap
Sales Tax Charges
Hydrant Usage
User Charge Water
User Charge Sewer
TOTAL:

INTEREST INCOME
OTHER INCOME
TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUES
FIRE FUND
TAXES
Ad Valorem Taxes
Grant
TOTAL:
TOTAL REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2018
GENERAL FUND

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
Wages
Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies

$250,320.90
$22,918.96
$138,719.86
$3,747.12
$12.75
$1,925.00
$12,607.76
$1,650.00
$3,460.30
$1,250.45
$126,834.60
$110,497.50

$0.00

$71,210.05
$0.00

$116,668.94
$67,712.29
$17,934.99
$2,475.73
$3,879.49

1,295,749.81

673,845.20
142.56
147,550.66
.00

821,538.42

71,210.05
892,748.47

2,188,498.28




Adverlising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses
Planning and Zoning
Other Expenses

TOTAL:

PUBLIC SAFETY EXPENDITURES

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses

Animat Care

Prisoner Care

Uniform Expenses
Municipal Court Expenses
Other Expenses

TOTAL:

PUBLIC WORKS EXPENDITURES

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses

Street Material & Repairs
Landfill

Trash Service

Other Expenses

TOTAL:

$2,807.87
$15,821.25
$15,199.15
$10,379.17
$10,541.71
$9,446.00
$205.11
$0.00
$9,611.32

$320,844.67
$127,591.07
$16,196.92
$1,357.37
$2,148.05
$568.62
$0.00
$39,274.55
$2,938.91
$5,083.38
$41,995.74
$25,404.24
$80.00
$960.00
$2,494.21
$7,879.68
$6,520.55

$43,560.66
$13,992.50
$28,203.53
$0.00
$1,389.17
$44.10
$0.00
$9,861.30
$7,247.07
$68.00
$14,469.01
$18,058.86
$32,698.49
$18,650.70
$93,065.82
$6,300.96

282,683.02

601,337.96

28761017




RECREATION EXPENDITURES

Wages

Payroll Taxes

Phone & Utilities
Operating Supplies
Adveriising

Repairs and Maintenance
Other Expenses

Capital Expenditures
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

WATER AND SEWER FUND
WATER DEPT. EXPENSES

Water Expenses

Wages

Employee Benefils/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Laboratory Fees
Administrative Expenses
Depreciation

Vehicle Expenses
Interest Expenses

Other Expenses

SRF Disbursement
TOTAL:

Sewer Expenses

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Expenses
laboratory Fees
Administrative Expenses
Depreciation

Vehicle Expenses

Other Expenses

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,648.14
$21,330.82
$28,745.65
$543.64
$6,805.27
$827.30
$0.00
$9,861.30
$54,738.46
$2,235.14
$4,757.32
$0.00
$30.72
$0.00
$9,680.97
$0.00
$43,5697.28
$71,667.76

$19,648.31
$12,249.26
$12,914.18
$0.00
$5,202.73
$0.00
$0.00
$3,583.16
$24,365.03
$77,061.06
$6,146.52
$0.00
$0.00
$3,288.46
$4,877.48

0.00

1,171,631.15

307,559.77




Travel, Meetings and Dues
Engineering Fees
TOTAL:

TRANSFERS
TOTAL EXPENSES

FIRE FUND
FIRE SAFETY EXPENDITURES

FIRE Wages
Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising
Legal and Accounting
Insurance
Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Vehicle Expenses
Uniform Expenses
Other Expenses
Capital Expenditures
TOTAL:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$1,037.30
$0.00

$0.00

$5,484.88
$0.00
$6,667.91
$14.19
$769.18
$0.00
$0.00
$4,084.82
$131.61
$1,544.39
$5,004.97
$324.00
$1,174.64
$7,004.70

170,373.49
0.00

477,933.26

32,295.29

1,681,859.70




INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER
Revenue Bonds (Water System)

INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER
General Obligation Bond (City Hall/Police Dept)

DIFFERENCE FROM REVENUES VS EXPENSES
UNRESTRICTED CD'S

RESTRICTED CD'S

USER CHARGE WATER UNRESTRICTED

USER CHARGE SEWER UNRESTRICTED

CITY HALL BUILDING FUND

STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND

TOTAL CASH ASSETS HELD IN SEPARATE ACCTS

337,264.97

865,221.86
506,638.58
230,134.81
103,736.50
145,318.26
284,831.61

1,297.50

439,328.63

1,204,647.11

i certify to the best of my knowledge and ability that this is a true assessment of the financial

status of the City of Knob Noster, Missouri, ending December 31, 2018..

City Consultant




