

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 2018

GENERAL FUND YEAR TO DATE

T	Α	X	F	S

Property Tax	\$161,391.38
Johnson Co. Sales Tax	\$142,120.91
Railroad and Utility Tax	\$16,488.02
Intangible Tax	\$0.00
Class 3 Sur Tax	\$4,632.01
Franchise Tax - Electric	\$125,995.33
Franchise Tax - MGE	\$37,579.66
Franchise Tax - Telephone	\$40,369.04
Franchise Tax - Cable	\$15,524.41
Cigarette Tax	\$3,477.94
General Sales Tax	\$190,196.76
Motor Vehicle Sales Tax	\$36,684.79
Gasoline Tax	\$66,726.64
Transportation Sales Tax	\$84,099.60
Local Use Tax	\$79,583.76
1/2 Cent Capital Improvement Tax	101889,25
TOTAL ·	•

TOTAL: 1,004,870.25

LICENSES AND PERMITS

Dog Licenses	\$963.35
Merchant Licenses/Liquor License/Peddler License	\$5,134.03
Building Permits	\$13,676.90
Special Use Permits	\$0.00
Sign Permits	\$0.00
Rezoning Applications	\$0.00
TOTAL:	

TOTAL: 19,774.28

FINES AND FORFEITURES

Court Fines	\$28,607.50
Court Cost	\$3,216.00
Education Fund Fines	\$536.00
CVC Fund Fines	\$1,910.84
P.O.S.T. Training Fund	\$268.00
Abuse Center Fund	\$536.00
Sheriff Retire Fund	\$804.00
TOTAL:	

TOTAL: 35,878.34

INTEREST INCOME

TOTAL: 300.70

OTHER INCOME

Misc. (NSF Checks, Reimb, Etc.), Reports/	
Copies, Yard Sales, Dog Impound, CC Fee	\$60,710.24
Trash Service	\$114,216.00
General Obligation Bond	

TOTAL: 174,926.24

TRANSFERS

Transfers from Water & Sewer 60,000.00

WATER AND SEWER FUND FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2018

U	TIL	ITY	SER\	/ICE	REV	ENUES	
---	-----	-----	------	------	-----	-------	--

Water Revenues	\$250,320.90
Water Deposits	\$22,918.96
Sewerage Charges	\$138,719.86
Primacy Fees	\$3,747.12
Waterfill	\$12.75
Water Reconnect Fees	\$1,925.00
Delinquent Penalties	\$12,507.76
Meter Installation/Sewer Tap	\$1,650.00
Sales Tax Charges	\$3,460.30
Hydrant Usage	\$1,250.45
User Charge Water	\$126,834.60
User Charge Sewer	\$110,497.50
TOTAL	

TOTAL: 673,845.20

INTEREST INCOME 142.56

OTHER INCOME 147,550.66

TRANSFERS \$0.00 0.00

TOTAL REVENUES 821,538.42

FIRE FUND

TAXES

Ad Valorem Taxes \$71,210.05
Grant \$0.00

TOTAL: 71,210.05

TOTAL REVENUES 892,748.47

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES 2,188,498.28

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2018

GENERAL FUND

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

Wages	\$116,668.94
Employee Benefits/Taxes	\$67,712.29
Phone & Utilities	\$17,934.99
Office Supplies	\$2,475.73
Operating Supplies	\$3,879.49

L II F	Advertising Legal and Accounting Insurance Repairs and Maintenance	\$2,807.87 \$15,821.25 \$15,199.15 \$10,379.17	
C	Travel, Meetings and Dues Capital Expenditures Vehicle Expenses	\$10,541.71 \$9,446.00	
F	/ehicle Expenses Planning and Zoning	\$205.11 \$0.00	
	Other Expenses OTAL:	\$9,611.32	282,683.02
	TY EXPENDITURES		
	Vages	\$320,844.67	
	mployee Benefits/Taxes	\$127,591.07	
	Phone & Utilities	\$16,196.92	
	Office Supplies	\$1,357.37	
	Operating Supplies	\$2,148.05	
	dvertising	\$568.62	
	egal and Accounting	\$0.00	
	nsurance	\$39,274.55	
	Repairs and Maintenance	\$2,938.91	
	Travel, Meetings and Dues	\$5,083.38	
	Capital Expenditures	\$41,995.74	
	/ehicle Expenses .nimal Care	\$25,404.24	
	Prisoner Care	\$80.00	
	Iniform Expenses	\$960.00	
	Municipal Court Expenses	\$2,494.21 \$7,970.69	
	Other Expenses	\$7,879.68 \$6,520.55	
	OTAL:	φ0,520.55	601,337.96
PUBLIC WORK	S EXPENDITURES		
V	Vages	\$43,560.66	
	mployee Benefits/Taxes	\$13,992.50	
P	hone & Utilities	\$28,203.53	
C	Office Supplies	\$0.00	
	perating Supplies	\$1,389.17	
	dvertising	\$44.10	
	egal and Accounting	\$0.00	
	nsurance	\$9,861.30	
	Repairs and Maintenance	\$7,247.07	
	ravel, Meetings and Dues	\$68.00	
	Capital Expenditures	\$14,469.01	
	ehicle Expenses	\$18,058.86	
	treet Material & Repairs	\$32,698.49	
	andfill	\$18,650.70	
	rash Service	\$93,065.82	
	Other Expenses	\$6,300.96	
Т	OTAL:		287,610.17

RECREATION EXPENDITURES

Wages	\$0.00
Payroll Taxes	\$0.00
Phone & Utilities	\$0.00
Operating Supplies	\$0.00
Advertising	\$0.00
Repairs and Maintenance	\$0.00
Other Expenses	\$0.00
Capital Expenditures	\$0.00
ΤΟΤΔΙ	

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

1,171,631.15

307,559.77

0.00

WATER AND SEWER FUND WATER DEPT. EXPENSES

Water Expenses

Wages	\$52,648.14
Employee Benefits/Taxes	\$21,330.82
Phone & Utilities	\$28,745.65
Office Supplies	\$543.64
Operating Supplies	\$6,905.27
Advertising	\$827.30
Legal and Accounting	\$0.00
Insurance	\$9,861.30
Repairs and Maintenance	\$54,738.46
Travel, Meetings and Dues	\$2,235.14
Capital Expenditures	\$4,757.32
Laboratory Fees	\$0.00
Administrative Expenses	\$30.72
Depreciation	\$0.00
Vehicle Expenses	\$9,680.97
Interest Expenses	\$0.00
Other Expenses	\$43,597.28
SRF Disbursement	\$71,657.76
TOTAL:	

Sewer Expenses

363	
Wages	\$19,648.31
Employee Benefits/Taxes	\$12,249.26
Phone & Utilities	\$12,914.18
Office Supplies	\$0.00
Operating Supplies	\$5,202.73
Advertising	\$0.00
Legal and Accounting	\$0.00
Insurance	\$3,583.16
Repairs and Maintenance	\$24,365.03
Capital Expenses	\$77,061.06
laboratory Fees	\$6,146.52
Administrative Expenses	\$0.00
Depreciation	\$0.00
Vehicle Expenses	\$3,288.46
Other Expenses	\$4,877.48

	Travel, Meetings and Dues Engineering Fees TOTAL:	\$1,037.30 \$0.00	170,373.49
TRANSFERS		\$0.00	0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES			477,933.26
FIRE SAFE	FIRE FUND TY EXPENDITURES		
FIRE	Wages Employee Benefits/Taxes Phone & Utilities Office Supplies Operating Supplies Advertising Legal and Accounting Insurance Repairs and Maintenance Travel, Meetings and Dues Vehicle Expenses Uniform Expenses Other Expenses Capital Expenditures TOTAL:	\$5,484.88 \$0.00 \$6,667.91 \$14.19 \$769.18 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,084.82 \$131.61 \$1,544.39 \$5,094.97 \$324.00 \$1,174.64 \$7,004.70	32,295.29
TOTAL EXPENDITURES			1,681,859.70

INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER Revenue Bonds (Water System)	337,264.97
INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER General Obligation Bond (City Hall/Police Dept)	855,221.86
DIFFERENCE FROM REVENUES VS EXPENSES	506,638.58
UNRESTRICTED CD'S	230,134.61
RESTRICTED CD'S	103,736.50
USER CHARGE WATER UNRESTRICTED	145,318.26
USER CHARGE SEWER UNRESTRICTED	284,831.61
CITY HALL BUILDING FUND	
STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND	439,328.63

TOTAL CASH ASSETS HELD IN SEPARATE ACCTS

1,204,647.11

I certify to the best of my knowledge and ability that this is a true assessment of the financial status of the City of Knob Noster, Missouri, ending December 31, 2018..

Douglas W. Kermick City Consultant